



RECEIVED

OCT 19 2006

Governmental Ethics Commission  
109 WEST 9TH STREET  
TOPEKA, KANSAS 66612

Thursday, October 19, 2006

SENT VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO: cewms@cjnetworks.com  
election@kssos.org

AMENDED

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO: 785.296.2548  
785.291.3051

Governmental Ethics Commission  
109 W. 9<sup>th</sup> St., Ste. 504  
Topeka, KS 66612

Re: *Notification of Material Error or Omission in a Receipts and Expenditures Report*, dated August 28, 2006

Dear Carol:

Please find below an itemized response to the above-referenced Notification:

1. The Notification lists two contributions that were reported as being received during Session, one from V Consulting, LLC, in the amount of \$100, listed as being received on "5/15/06" and the other from Liberty Mutual in the amount of \$2000, listed as being received on "5/18/06". Regrettably, there was an error in the reporting of these contributions on the July 24, 2006 Report, in that the "dates" listed for these contributions were, incorrectly, the dates appearing on the checks themselves, rather than the dates they were received. The checks were actually received on May 29, 2006, and May 30, 2006, respectively. Please consider this letter to amend the July 24, 2006 report accordingly.
2. Another error listed on the Notification is with regard to the beginning balance appearing on the July 24, 2006 Report, which was \$450 less than the correct ending balance appearing on the prior Amended Report. We apologize for this error. The Summary Page of the July 24, 2006 Report should have instead listed the correct beginning balance of \$94,397 on line 1. On line 3, the "Cash available" should have been \$171,663.19, instead of the \$171,213.19 listed. Finally, on line 5, the "Cash on hand" should have been \$92,762.31, instead of \$92,312.31. This letter amends the Report accordingly.

3. Page 3 of the 4 pages of Schedule A of the July 24, 2006 Report fails to list the name of the contributor. The contributor was ICM Inc., PO Box 397, 310 N 1st St., Colwich, KS 67030, and this letter amends the Report accordingly.

4. The contributions reported as being received from T J Rasmussen should have been allocated between he and his wife, but were not. As such, the contribution of \$2000 received on 7-12-06 should instead be listed as being from Lynn Rasmussen of the same address, and this letter amends the Report accordingly.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me at 913.568.4754. Thank you.

Very truly yours,



Eric Carter

*Eric Carter for Insurance Commissioner*